Base Line Item Detail					A.E. Stone,Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		South State, Inc.		Richard E. Pierson Construction Co Inc		Tarheel Enterprises Inc.		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$392,000.00	\$392,000.00	\$226,000.00	\$226,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
2	1HFP100	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$100,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$100,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	3B01PJA	121,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$1.50	\$181,500.00	\$0.40	\$48,400.00	\$0.35	\$42,350.00	\$0.20	\$24,200.00	\$0.37	\$44,770.00	\$0.85	\$102,850.00
4	3B25SUP	17,000.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$74.00	\$1,258,000.00	\$82.60	\$1,404,200.00	\$88.00	\$1,496,000.00	\$86.00	\$1,462,000.00	\$91.00	\$1,547,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,040,000.00
5	3B29SUP	9,300.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 19H 76, Surface Course	\$77.00	\$716,100.00	\$80.12	\$745,116.00	\$95.00	\$883,500.00	\$82.00	\$762,600.00	\$94.50	\$878,850.00	\$110.00	\$1,023,000.00
6	3B26TAC	13,000.00	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$130.00	\$0.01	\$130.00	\$0.01	\$130.00	\$0.01	\$130.00	\$4.00	\$52,000.00	\$0.01	\$130.00
7	3B175APA	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$175,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$175,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
8	3B46BCS	25	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
9	3E09PMR	114,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth	\$2.00	\$228,000.00	\$3.20	\$364,800.00	\$2.00	\$228,000.00	\$1.40	\$159,600.00	\$3.00	\$342,000.00	\$7.15	\$815,100.00

Base Line Item Detail					A.E. Stone,Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		South State, Inc.		Richard E. Pierson Construction Co Inc		Tarheel Enterprises Inc.		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.	
10	3E11PMR	52,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	\$3.00	\$156,000.00	\$3.75	\$195,000.00	\$3.25	\$169,000.00	\$1.90	\$98,800.00	\$5.00	\$260,000.00	\$7.25	\$377,000.00
11	5C40RSF	15	Each	Reset Frame	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$515.00	\$7,725.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
12	5C00054	15	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
13	5P21LLS	85,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$0.60	\$51,000.00	\$0.95	\$80,750.00	\$1.00	\$85,000.00	\$0.70	\$59,500.00	\$0.72	\$61,200.00	\$0.75	\$63,750.00
14	5P30LLM	4,300.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, long - Life, Epoxy Resin	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.25	\$5,375.00	\$1.50	\$6,450.00	\$0.50	\$2,150.00	\$0.50	\$2,150.00	\$0.50	\$2,150.00
15	5P31LLM	7,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.80	\$5,600.00	\$0.85	\$5,950.00	\$0.65	\$4,550.00	\$0.72	\$5,040.00	\$0.75	\$5,250.00
16	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,356.50	\$30,356.50	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
17	5Q02MFB	8	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00
18	5ZD01RPM	50	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.30	\$2,315.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
19	6J00001	25	Each	In-Pavement Wireless Sensor	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$79,000.00	\$6,420.00	\$160,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$103,750.00	\$4,125.00	\$103,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00
20	8B15MPT	250	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
21	8B16MPT	250	M.H.	Uniformed Flagman	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
22	8B24MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Protection Devices	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
Base Total						\$3,592,532.50		\$3,595,566.00		\$3,765,880.00		\$3,902,889.00		\$3,943,940.00		\$5,551,780.00